

For Immediate Release Contact: Kristen E. Lancia, CFMP, VP & Marketing Manager Email: <u>kristen.lancia@waynebank.com</u> Phone: (570) 253-8594

Wayne Bank Announces New Central Scranton Community Office Manager

Honesdale, PA- Jim Donnelly, President and Chief Executive Officer of Wayne Bank, is pleased to welcome Christopher M. Moshinskie as the new Community Office Manager of the Central Scranton Community Office located at 216 Adams Avenue in Scranton. Moshinskie brings a wealth of experience and a proven track record of success in the banking industry.

In this role, Moshinskie will be responsible for overseeing a range of key functions to ensure the continued success and growth of the Community Office. These include building and deepening customer relationships, sourcing new business opportunities, and overseeing the Community Office team.

Mr. Donnelly stated, "we are thrilled to have Chris join our team. With over seven years in the banking industry, we are confident that Chris will be a trusted resource and an asset to our customers, local businesses, and organizations of the Scranton market. He is excited to bring his expertise to the Scranton Office and looks forward to serving the community."

Moshinskie holds a Bachelor of Arts degree in Accounting from the University of Phoenix, is a 2024 Leadership Lackawanna Graduate, and coaches little league for Jessup Youth Softball. He resides in Jessup with his wife, Danielle and four children: Gianna, Alivia, Logan, and Dominic.

Wayne Bank is a subsidiary of Norwood Financial Corp., Member FDIC, and is located in Honesdale, Pennsylvania. The Bank has 29 Community Offices serving Wayne, Pike, Monroe, Lackawanna, and Luzerne Counties in Pennsylvania, along with Delaware, Sullivan, Otsego, Ontario, and Yates Counties in New York, including those offices operating under the Bank of Cooperstown and Bank of the Finger Lakes brands. The stock trades on the NASDAQ Global Market under the symbol— NWFL.

###